
From: Carlos Rodriguez < 
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 3:01 PM 
To: jeevacation@gmail.com; Brice Gordon; 
Subject: Fwd: LSJ staff shuttle 

Greetings all this was Gold Coast yachts re=ponse to our request for a new Lsj crew boat. 
Thankyou 
=arlos 

Sent from my iPhone 
=div> 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Richard A. Difede" < 
Date: August 30, 2018 at=2:45:20 PM AST 
To: "'Carlos Rodri uez'" < 
Cc: < 
Subject= LSJ staff shuttle 

<=div> 

<mailto 

<mailto 

> > 

Hi Carlos... Karl and I have discus=ed design parameters and cost. Best guess is she would be a 46' &nb=p;open 
back cabin ,composite catamaran powered by diesel inboards and cost s=mewhere between $500 and $600K. We could 
start construction in 10 months (1=ly 2019). She would be completed in November 2019. 

If you wanted to move forward w= are requesting a 510K partially refundable Right of Refusal deposit f=r that 
shop construction slot. We would then design, spec and price t=e boat. IF you build the entire $10K is applied to the 
price. If you don.=80Qt build we'll keep 55K for the design and costing analysis and=refund 55K. 

Hope that helps get things rolling! 

Regards, 

EFTA_R1_01836189 
EFTA02625051



Richard A. Difede 

President 

Gold Coast Yachts, Inc. 

9010 Estate Salt River 

<= class="MsoNormal">Christiansted, VI 00820-5503 

www.goldcoastyachts.c=m 

SKYPE: gold.coast.yachts 

From: Carlos Rodriguez [mailto 
Sent: Tuesd=y, August 28, 2018 3:42 PM 
To: Richard A. Difede 
Subject:</=> Re: design and cost 

Greet=ngs Rich just wanted to touch base with you, please don't forget us l=know you guys are extremely busy, 
our principal is anxious to see what youl= come up with. 

Thankyou. 

Carlos 

On il>=8ETuesday, August 21, =018 08:18:04=AM AST, Richard A. Difede < 
<mailto > wrote: 

=o:p> 

Tel: 

Fax: 

<mailto 

www.goldcoastyachts.com <http://www.goldcoastya=hts.comk </=> 
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SKYPE: gold.co=styachts 
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